

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16904/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2008
84/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

in SA No.

JAGANNATH(D)THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Time till 12th November, 2010, is granted to
comply with the Registrar's order dated 11th
August, 2010, failing which the Special Leave
Petition shall stand dismissed against the
concerned respondents without further reference
to Court.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER