

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16904/2009

JAGANNATH(D)THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondent - State are present.

The office report is that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service of respondent Nos.2 to 5, 7, 10 to 12 and 19(i).

Learned counsel for the petitioner has, however, stated that he has already filed the same on 14.2.2011. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. Learned counsel has further stated that the respondent No.12 has died and he

-2-

has already filed an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the said deceased respondent. In case, any such application is found to have been filed by the learned counsel, in that event the same shall be placed for orders before the Ld.Registrar (Judl.) supervising the working of Section IVA.

(M.K.HANJURA)

