

ê
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16904/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 04/02/2008 in SA No.84/1989 of The HIGH
COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

JAGANNATH(D)THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for substitution to bring on record the LRs. Of respondent
No.12 and for condonation of delay in filing substitution and exemption
from filing O.T. and for setting aside abatement and office Report for
directions)

Date: 26/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Pandey, Adv.
for Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let notice in the application praying for setting aside of
abatement be issued to the proposed L.Rs. of deceased respondent No.12.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|COURT MASTER

|