

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 & 5 & 6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).16904/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2008 in SA No.84/1989 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

JAGANNATH(D)THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing
substitution appln.,setting aside an abatement,substitution of respondent
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of legal representatives
of Respondent No.4 seeks to enter appearance. He may do so within two
weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Suresh Kumar Verma)

Court Master

Court Master

(Counsel who appeared for LRs. Of Respondent No.4 did not give his appearance)