

a

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.3, 4 , 5 and 6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16904/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/02/2008 in SA No.84/1989 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

JAGANNATH(D)THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of respondent and exemption from filing O.T. and setting
aside abatement and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office
report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications are allowed.

The legal representatives of deceased respondent No.12
shall be brought on record as party respondents. The Registry to
carry out necessary amendment.

At the request of learned counsel for newly added parties
four weeks' time is granted for entering appearance.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master